PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor Name from Karl Anthony Futz previously recorded on Reel 015784 Frame 0755. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor Name to Karl Anthony FULTZ.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Karl Anthony FULTZ	09/08/2004
James Oliver PRICE Jr	09/08/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDIA PLANETT, LLC
Street Address:	15363 Artesian Street
City:	Detroit
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48223

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10936870

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)995-1777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 734.995.3110

petersonm@butzel.com Email: Correspondent Name: Marilynn M Peterson Address Line 1: 350 South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marilynn M Peterson

Total Attachments: 5 source=10936870#page1.tif source=10936870#page2.tif

500025720

source=10936870#page3.tif source=10936870#page4.tif source=10936870#page5.tif

Docket No.: 131905-0001 09-20-2004 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08/REV03 9.0V Tab settings → → To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Karl Anthony FULTZ James Oliver Price, Jr. Name: Media Planett, LLC Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Street Address: 15363 Artesian Street ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other City: Detroit State: MI ZIP: 48223 Execution Date: ___ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 8, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael S. Gzybowski 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: BUTZEL LONG ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 350 South Main Street 8. Deposit account number: 12-2136 Suite 300 City: Ann Arbor State: MI ZIP: 48104 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

of the original document. Michael S. Gzybowski September 9, 2004 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachreents, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

9. Statement and signature.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Karl Anthony Fultz residing at 15363 Artesian Street, Detroit, MI 48223 and James Oliver Price, Jr. residing at 4400 Harvard Road, Detroit, MI 48224, have invented certain improvements in:

REVOLVING ORNAMENTATION FOR WHEEL

as described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of The United States of America thereon, said application having been executed by us on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Media Planett, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at 15363 Artesian Street, Detroit, MI 48223, is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letter Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Karl Anthony Fultz and James Oliver Price, Jr., do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Media Planett, LLC, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefore which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and patents to be held and enjoyed by said Media Planett, LLC, and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted to said Media Planett, LLC, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and enjoyment of said Media Planett, LLC, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Media Planett, LLC, it successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure a Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or

1

in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

Executed this 8th day of September, 2004.

STATE OF Michigan }
COUNTY OF Wayne }

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared Karl Anthony Fultz, to me well known, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as their free act and deed.

> MARILYNN M PETERSON Notary Public, Wayne County, MI My Commission Expires Dec 28, 2004

My Commission	Expires:
---------------	----------

County of Residence:

STATE OF Michigher COUNTY OF WAYNE

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared James Oliver Price, Jr., to me well known, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as their free act and deed.

Jaulyn M. Gel

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 04/01/2005

County of Residence:

MARILYNN M PETERSON Notary Public, Wayne County, MI My Commission Expires Dec 28, 2004

2